SHELBY COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING AGENDA

March 16, 2021 10:00 AM Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call meeting to order Dan Ison, CJE
- 2. Review and approval of March 2, 2021 Minutes Sue Carole Perry, County Clerk
- 3. County resident presentation regarding property tax adjustments Larry Kelley
- 4. Review and approval of the February 2021 Financial Statement Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 5. Approval to conduct a second reading to amend an ordinance relating to 2020-2021 Shelby County Fiscal Court annual budget (Ord. 0002.2021, Amend. 2) **Hart Megibben, County Attorney**
- 6. Approval to adopt the amendment of an ordinance relating to 2020-2021 Shelby County Fiscal Court annual budget (Ord. 0002.2021, Amend. 2) **Dan Ison, County Judge/Executive**
- 7. Request and approval to create new appropriation line 01-5092-106 Project Manager Wages, to the General Fund for Fiscal Year 2020-2021– **Sheila Quijas, County Treasurer**
- 8. Request and approval to add appropriation line 01-5092-106 Project Manager Wages to the pre-approved standing orders for Fiscal Year 2020-2021– **Sheila Quijas, County Treasurer**
- 9. Review and approval of Budget Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 10. Review and approval of Cash Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 11. Review and approval of County Invoices Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 12. Approval to issue incentive payment to Magistrate Brock Lisby for completion of his 40 hours of training for the calendar year of 2021 **Sheila Quijas, Treasurer**
- 13. Request and approval to remove Sandra Ashcraft from the Republic Bank (Payroll) Business online banking and add Sherri Bridgewaters **Sheila Quijas, Treasurer**
- 14. HR billing Dan Ison, CJE
- 15. Presentation of jail budget for 2021-2022 Darrell Cox, Jailer
- 16. Approval of ambulance fee schedule for 2021-2022 Jarrett Barnes, EMS
- 17. Department head report Rick Solomon, Solid Waste

- 18. First reading of an ordinance enacting and adopting a supplement to the code of ordinances of Shelby County **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 19. Request to solicit bids for replacing roofing material on the salt storage building **Craig Myatt, Road Department**
- 20. Request to participate in the KACo Salt Online Auction Craig Myatt, Road Department
- 21. Census redistricting Dan Ison, CJE
- 22. Request and approval to hire Megan Klein as an Animal Control Officer with a starting pay of \$13.25/hour effective March 19, 2021 **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 23. Request and approval to promote and reclassify Paige Lucas-Jamiel from part-time EMT to full-time Captain/Education Coordinator with an annual salary of \$50,000 with a start date to be determined after approval **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 24. Request and approval to promote and reclassify Nick Yount from part-time dispatcher to full-time Dispatch Supervisor with a payrate of \$21.50/hour and a retroactive start date of March 5, 2021 **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 25. Request and approval of Eric Hattinger being rehired as a part-time Status Deputy with a starting pay of \$11.50 and a retroactive starting date of February 26, 2021 **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 26. Committee Reports
- 27. Adjournment

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact Sandra Ashcraft, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's office, at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.